 Code Enforcement Officer, James Haney reported the office issued 14 (fourteen) 

warnings, spent 1 (one) day in court, sent 13 (thirteen) letters. 

POLICE: 

 Chief, Joshua Laidacker reported during the month of July the department responded to 

229 (two hundred twenty-nine) calls for service, as reported by the Columbia County 

Communications Center.   

 The spotlight on the SUV is inoperative.  Chief Laidacker has contacted Keystone 

Communications for an estimate on repair.   

 July 13th was the Neighborhood watch program meeting where Frances Frailey, the